
  

i
e

 

x

   

THEDALLAS POST, FRIDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1938

  
x i       

 

 

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT
 

SEALED PROPOSALS

Sealed proposals will be received by

the Hanover Township School District

for the furnishing of Window Shades

in the Memorial High School. Copies

of the specification forms can be se-

cured at the Office of the Secretary

in the Memorial High School, St.

Mary’s Avenue, Wilkes-Barre, Penn-

sylvania.

All bids must be accompanied by a

certified check in the amount of $50.0v

made payable to the Hanover Town-

ship School District. All bids must be

in the hands of the Secretary, Mr.

John C. Bohn, at his office in tee

Memorial High School, St. Mary's

Avenue, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,

no later than Monday evening, No-

vember?7, 1938, at 7:30 o'clock. All bids

to be opened publicly then and there.

The Board reserves the right to ac-

cept or reject any or all bids or any

part thereof of any bid.

ATTEST:
JOHN C. BOHN, Secretary

Hanover Township School District.

 

SEALED PROPOSALS

SEALED PROPOSALS will be re-

ceived by the school district of the

Borough of Kingston, Pennsylvania,

until 7:30 p. m. November 14, 1938, at

the office of the board, Memorial High

School, Chester Street, Kingston,

Pennsylvania, for the hauling of coal

to the various schools of the district

from either Woodward Colliery of D.

IL, & W. Coal Co. or No. 4 colliery of

Kingston Coal Co., and for the removal

of ashes from the schools of the dis-

trict for the period beginning Novem-

ber 15, 1938, and ending July 1, 1939.

firmed on December 5, 1938.

Specifications and bid forms shall be

obtained at the board office. The board

reserves the right to reject any or all

bids or any part thereof.

By order of the board:

'W. H. EVANS, Secretary:

THE ORPHANS’ COURT OF
 

IN
LUZERNE COUNTY, No. 873 of
1938. Estate of T. B. Smith, de-
ceased.
Notice is hereby given that Fannie

M. Smith, widow of the decedent, has
filed in said Court a petition claiming
property of the decedent, to the value
of $5,000.00 as allowed by Section 2
of the Intestate Act of 1917, and that
the premises known as 511 Monument
Avenue in the Borough of ‘Wyoming,
Pa., having a frontage of 50 feet on
Monument Avenue, and a depth of!
about 132 feet along Tenth Street, has
been duly appraised, and unless ex-
ceptions to the report of the apprais-
ers are filed, the same will be con-

JAMES McQUADE,
Attorney for Fannie M. Smith.
 

NOTICE

TO JOHN McCAULEY, HIS HEIRS

OR REPRESENTATIVES:

You are hereby notified that the So-

ciety of the Sisters of Mercy of Wilkes- |

Barre have filed a Petition in the,

Court of Common Pleas of Luzerne

County to No. 89, December Term,

1938, for the satisfaction of a certain

mortgage made by Samuel, John ana

Abraham Worden to John McCauley

Februrary 20, 1826, recorded in Mort-

gage Book 5, Page 613, for the sum of

$312.00, covering a tract of land In

Bedford Township, now Dallas, con-

taining 100 acres and 122 perches, being

land formerly of William Coats, ad-   

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT
 

joining Samuel Reeds, and that the

Court has fixed November 10, 1938, at

10 o’clock A, M., as the time, and the

Court House, Wilkes-Barre, as the

place, for hearing said Petition. You

are required to appear and answer the

said Petition before such date.

Welles, Mumford and McGrath

Scranton, Pa. and

James M. Stack

Second National Bank Bldg.

Wilkes-Barre. Pa.

Attorneys.
 

ESTATE OF
JAMES A. FEATHERSTONE, Deceased

Letters testamentary on the above
estate having been granted to the
undersigned, all persons indebted to
the said estate are requested to make
payment, and those having claims to
present the same, without delay to

FRANK FEATHERSTONE
Administrator,

509 East Northampton Street,

gage made by Absolam Roberts to

Matthew Covell, June 1, 1800, recorded

in Mortgage Book 1, Page 476, con-

ditioned for the payment of 450 busn-

els of good merchantable wheat, mort-

gaging a certain tract in Bedford

Township (now Dallas) known and

distinguished by Lot No. 51, and that

the Court has fixed November 10, 1938,

at 10 A. M. as the time, and the Court

House, Wilkes-Barre," as the place for

a hearing on the said Petition. You are

hereby required to appear and make

answer to the said Petition before the

said date.

Welles, Mumford and McGrath

Scranton, Pa. and >

James M. Stack,

Second National Banke Bldg.

Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

Attorneys.

 

Wilkes-Barre, Pa. WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

Estate of J. A. Hoffmaier. late of

he Gity of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsyl- SEALED PROPOSALS

vania. No? 934 of 1938. ;
Letters of Administration on the

above Estate having been granted to
the undersigned, all persons indebted
to the said Estate are requested to
make payments, and those having
claims to present the same to

HARRY GOLDBERG,
Meyer Building,

Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
or to his attorney
Hopkin T. Rowlands,
930 Miners National Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. ; A —

 

NOTICE

TO MATTHEW COVELL, HIS HEIRS |

OR REPRESENTATIVES:

You are hereby notified that the

Society of the Sisters of Mercy ot

Wilkes-Barre have filed their Petition

in the Court of Common Pleas of Lu-

zerne County to No. 90, Decemner

Sealed proposals will be received by

the Hanover Township School District,

Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, on the

repairs to the Lynwood and Button-

wood Schools in accordance with the

plans and specifications prepared by

George P. McLane, Registered Archi-

tect. Each proposal shall be on a copy

of the form attached to the specifica-

tions. No other form of proposal shall

be considered or accepted. Copies of

the drawings and specifications may.

be secured at the office of the School

District, St. Marys Avenue, Lee Park,

Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, upon pre-

sentation of a written order to secure

same from the Secretary, Mr. John C.

Bohn. 
Term, 1938, to satisfy a certain mort-

A certified check in the amount of

$25.00 payable to the Architect, will ve

{

required for each set of drawings and

specifications, which deposit will be

held as a security. If drawings and

-specifications are returned in good

condition within two days after the re-

ceipt of the proposal, the deposit will

[be returned, otherwise it shall be 1or-

feited by the Bidder. It is further un-

derstood that the prices submitted ror

these bids will remain in force for a

period of 90 days after the opening of

said bids.
Bids will be received on the follow-

ing:

General Repairs: Demolishing and

y repairing Lyndwood School.

General Repairs: Demolishing and

repairing Buttonwood School.

Heating and Plumbing: Button-

wood School.

Electrical: Buttonwood School.

Each bid shall be in a separate seal-

ed envelope plainly marked. It shall

be accompanied by a certified check

as called for in the specifications, to-

gether with a letter from a reliable

bonding company guaranteeing the

furnishing of a bond. All bids, checks,

letters, and proposals must be deliv-

ered to the Secretary, at his office in

the Memorial High School, St. Marys

Avenue, Lee Park, Wilkes-Barre,

Pennsylvania, on or before November

14, 1938, at 9:30 A. M.

The Board reserves the right to ac-

cept or reject any or all bids or any

part thereof of any bid.

BY ORDER OF THE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

Attest:
JOHN C. BOHN,

 

 
 Secretary, Hanover Township School District.

 

BANK CASHIER
IS INDICTED
 

Three Others To Be Tried On Charge
Of Looting Closed Nescopeck

Bank
 

Earl B. Hess, former assistant cash-
ier of Nescopeck National Bank, and
three other defendants will be tried
during the December term of Federal
Court in Harrisburg. They were in-
dicted on Saturday at Scranton.

Charged with Hess on a wide vari-
ety of offenses against the national
banking laws are William E. Clausen,
Sr., owner of Luzerne Hide and Tal-
low Co., R. D. 1, Nescopeck; Clark E.
Rinehimer, garage and service station
proprietor, R. D. 1, Wapwallopen, and
Marion W. Thompson, Dorrance, a
Sommission agent for the Sinclair Oil
>0.

William Hetler, former cashier of
the bank, is on probation for three
years after having pleaded guilty to
having taken $20,000 from the insti-
tution. He has agreed to make resti-
tution.

Government agents charge Hess and
his co-defendants are guilty of a maze
of allegedly fictitious transactions, un-
lawful transfers, manipulations and
false entries.

REV. JUDSON BAILEY
CONGRESS CANDIDATE
 

Rev. Judson N. Bailey, former pas-
tor of several local Methodist charges,
is a candidate for Congress on the
Prohibition ticket in the 15th Penn-
sylvania District, which includes
Bradford, Columbia, Montour, Pike,
Sullivan, Susquehanna, Wayne and
Wyoming Counties.

 

 

+=+ WEEKLY BUSINESS REVIEW .~—.
       

 

 
 

JUSTARRIVED . . .
FULL LINE OF PYREX

H. E. FREEMAN
JEWELER

LUZERNE, PA.
 

ws LOUIS ==
EPSTEIN
Clothier, Hatter, Furnisher

70 E. MARKET ST.
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

   

QUALITY FURS
NEW FALL STYLES AT

REASONABLE PRICES

R. BRANDSTADTER
12 N. FRANKLIN STREET

WILKES-BARRE

 

 
 

Ask for . . .

Bartels Beer
. . . There Is None Better

 

 

LOUIS COHEN & SON
BUTTONWOOD, PA,

PHONE 3-0113

| Beams, Angles, Channel Pipe, Wire
Rope, Flat, Square and Round

Iron, Sheet Iron
Concrete Rods

We Buy Scrap Iron and Steel
 

 

 

 

DIAL 7-3841

for Certified Concrete delivered where
and when you want it

Coon Certified Concrete
For Construction

B. G. Coon Construction Co.
278 UNION ST. LUZERNE PA.
 

 

|

 

 

MONEY ADVANCED . ..
On Your Automobile In 15 Minutes

Title of automobile only requirement

STANDARD AUTO
FINANCE CO.

20 S. FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE

Phone 2-2722
 

 

 

 

Wilkes-Barre’s Largest Working Men's
x Shoe and Clothing Store

BALL OUTLET CO.
Headquarters for Men’s, Women’s and

Children’s Riding Outfits
Large Assortment Camping Outfits

Lowest Prices

113_8. MAIN ST. WILKES-BARRE
 

 

 

 

HEALTH FOOD

    
OUR DEALER FOR

CLOVER BLOSSOM HONEY

WILL CALL ON YOU IN THE

NEAR FUTURE. HE WILL

APPRECIATE AN

INTERVIEW

Clover Blossom Honey Co.
305 S. MAIN ST. WILKES-BARRE
Phone 2-4720 ... We'll Deliver Free

|522 Main St.

|

 

 

THE SEED STORE
{ “SEEDS THAT SUCCEED”

We Deliver —, Phone Your Order

BELL PHONE 2-4911

43 S. Washington St., Wilkes-Barre  

COHEN AND SON CARRY EXTENSIVE
STOCK OF STRUCTURAL MATERIALS
 

Ham and eggs and Pat and Mike are

two good, inseparable combinations,

but neither is better nor more effective

than the combine of construction work

and Louis Cohen’s metal yard. It's a

combination that’s been a byword

throughout the Wyoming Valley for

the past fifty years.

Louis Cohen & Son, located at But-

tonwood, does a large business, and in

order adequately to accommodate It,

the concern maintains the largestyard

in Eastern Pennsylvania. In order to

handle its work with maximum effi-

ciency, Cohen’s operate three large lo-

comotive cranes and magnets and

eight large shears.

The firm carries a large stock of

construction materials—beams, angles,

flat, square and round iron, sheet iron

and concrete rods—and also wire rope

of all kinds and channel pipe. One of

its specialities is recoupling and

threading pipe from 14 inch to 12 incn.

Perhaps you're not in the market for

building materials, but have some

scrap iron and steel you'd like to sell.

In that case, dial 3-0113 and get a good price for your left-overs,

 {
 

 

 

FAY’S SPECIAL

Kurl-i-est Permanent
Complete with Shampoo, >
Finger Wave and Trim

: PHONE 3-3200

Fay Hairdresser
39 W. Market St., Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 
 

 

NOW WRECKING
4 BUILDINGS

All Materials For Sale Cheap

EDWARD J. ROSE
WRECKING ENGINEERS

Yard at 151 North Penna Ave.

DIAL 2-7553
Arrangements can be made for delivery

 

 

OLIVER & JONES
QUALITY

PAINTS AND WALL PAPER
706 MARKET ST. ° KINGSTON

Telephone 7-4512

PITTSBURGHPAINTS
SUN-Pr“+ LHID” + FLORHIDE « WATERSPAR *

 

 

 

CHARLES N.BURNAFORD

Nettleton Shoes $10 and up
Whitehall Shoes $5.45
53 W. Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

 

 

   
  UNION ROOFING CO.

| Roofing — Insulation
| Siding (

TELEPHONE 3-2517
87-89 Wood St., Wilkes-Barre
 

 

 
 

m REBAR m=

Portrait Photographer

Make Your Appointment Today

Edwardsville

PHONE 7-8634   
 

 

 

HILLSIDE TIRE SERVICE

Gulf Gas, Oils — Tiolene, Pennzoil

LEE TIRES
Tel. Dallas 9089-R-2

TRUCKSVILLE, PA.    
 

(Sterling Hotel) ol

DON'T FLINCH WHEN YOU LOOKIN
THE MIRROR; BUY FROM JORDAN'S

Position isn’t everything in life; ap-

pearance counts, too. And for appear-

ance a good place to go is Jordan’s ror and see the Shadow, or Knobby

Men’s Shop at 9 West Market Street,

Wilkes-Barre, where, from all appear-

ances—Jordan’s has hundreds of reg- j and go to Jordan's for a

that do you justice.ular customers who believe

clothes make the man—a buyer can

get the best in quality, at a reasonable

price. i Jordan’s. Men’s Shop,

Among the better dressed men, Jor- {reputation backs every article sold.

dan’s is noted for its up-to-date stock

of hats. When you look in your mir-

Walsh, your cue is to put that old lid

tenderly away among the moth balls

hat that will

And if you don’t need a hat, take

stock of your clothing supply, and

then take your renovating problems to

where a fine

 

 
 

“SMILING SERVICE ALWAYS”

OLIVER’S GARAGE
DALLAS, PENNA.

Packard and Hudson Cars

White and Indiana Trucks
 

 

 

CRESSWELL
DRILLING COMPANY

WELL DRILLING & EQUIPMENT
Agency for Cook Pumps, Deep Well

Plunger and Turbine

— Also Office at Dalton —

TEL. KINGSTON 7-4815

 

LEE SLAVIN’S
For Special Home Furnishings.

Interior Decorations of all Kinds.

Draperies of Distinction.
The Finest Wall Papers at Moderate

Prices.

384 S. RIVER ST.,, WILKES-BARRE
PHONE 2-8466"
 

 

 

 

WILLIAMS BROS.
TIRE SPECIALISTS rh

COR. MARKET AND LANDON
KINGSTON, PA.

Goodyear Tires and Batteries
RECAPPING RETREADING

 

 

 

BUILDING MATERIAL CO.
262 UNION ST. LUZERNE, PA.

Concrete, Clay and Steel Products
 

 

 

WILKES-BARRE
MOTOR CAR CO., Inc.

Have your car lubricated — Change
your oil to MacMillan Ring — Free
Motor Oil. (Free Parking with an

{ oil change and car lubrication).

{ We use genuine Alemite Triple Safe
Lubrication

 

   
 

 

90 OAK ST. FORTY FORT VULCANIZING
Phone 7-6712

YOUYr A ONNPENNSYLVANIA
EATATOR yives MUTUAL

irculates Hea EI
WEST SIDE CompanyOF

72 NORTH FRANKLIN ST.

WILKES-BARRE, PA.
‘COMPLETE INSURANCE SERVICE’
 

 

 

 

STEGMAIER’S
GOLD MEDAL

BEER
81 YEARS OF QUALITY

Stegmaier Brewing Co.

 

 

 

 

FOR ADVERTISING RATES ON THIS PAGE

 CALL DALLAS 300

 

 

\

Sales — Service — Parts

EASY WASHER
REBENNACK & COVERT

267 Wyoming Avenue ....
Tel. 7-4514 Kingston, Pa.
 

 

 

BLOCH’'S |
121 S. MAIN ST., WILKES-BARRE

PAINT YOUR HOME WITH

STAINLESS PAINT
It Costs No More And Gives You A

Clean Home During The life

Of The Paint Job

Exclusively at Bloch’s

 

E. F. SCHMALTZ
Registered

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

Wiring of the Better Kind
Kohler & Delco Lighting Plants

and Service

Wire Schmaltz To Wire
215 Wyo. Ave. - Phone 76915 - Kingston
 

 

 

Springs—Comforters

BUY DIRECT |
from the manufacturer and
get high quality bedding at a
minimum cost.
BOX SPRINGS REPAIRED
and COVERED LIKE NEW     ‘OLD MATTRESSES 7

Te,

 

   
  

   

2 TE)

$350

 

   
      

  
Inner Spring and Floss
Priced Accordingly

 
 

 

“Good Taste”

Tru=Elge Beer
CRYSTAL ALE

Ask for the above at your
Favorite Tap-room or Grill

Standard Brewing Co.
SCRANTON — KINGSTON
 

 

 

 

$54.95 and up
Radios, $10.00 and up

Rebuilt Electric Washing Machines,

Radios and Cleaners, $5.00 and up

Guaranteed Electric Motors, $2.50 up

GOOD HOUSEKEEPING
CENTER, INC,

— Phone 4-0943 —
18 E. Market St. Wilkes-Barre

* ( Landscape Architect

 

 
 

26 W. UNION ST, WILKES-BARRE

|

W|LKES.BARRE Et. 1857

© QUICKWASHERREPAIRS
ON ALL MAKES LA BERA

Beauty Shoppe
48 S. MAIN ST. WILKES-BARRE
Our Three Prides . . .
Sanitation — Courtesy — Service
Machineless Permanent Waving
HELEN ONALEE LA BERA

PHONE 3-9950
 

  
 

Schooley and

Company

704 Second Natl. Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre

® ROOFING ©
Rockwool House Insulation

Asbestos Siding

FREE ESTIMATES

 

 

447-449 MARKET ST.

Willys Prices Now as low as
REDUCED —* $499

Up To 35 Miles on a Gallon of Gas
Std. Coupe, Del, Toledo. Fed. and

State Tax Extra

GOODWIN AUTO CO.
KINGSTON

PHONE 7-3525
 

 

 

 

 

  

HALL’S NURSERY
DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION
MAINTENANCE

PLANT MATERIALS
Tree Surgery and Spraying
HENRY P. HALL 1100 Wyo. Ave.

2 Forty, Fort
Pittston 2929—Phones—Kingston 79285

FENWICK’S
BEAUTY SCHOOL
Largest and Oldect in N. E. Penna.

Enroll Now. We finance your course.

6 W. MARKET ST. WILKES-BARRE
516 Lackawanna Ave., Scranton
 

 

 

  

Plumbing Sheet Metal Work
RALPH L. HALLOCK

162 Lake Street

DALLAS, PENNA.
Water Supply System Heating

 

JORDAN
MEN’S FURNISHINGS

AND HATS OF

QUALITY
9 WEST MARKET STREET

WILKES-BARRE
 
 

 
 

 

Williams Sales Co.
DeSoto—Plymouth

Dependable Used Cars
Narrows Road, Kingston, Pa.

PHONE 7-1512
   You Can Get It At

Dallas 5-10c to $1 Store
46 Main Street

DALLAS PENNA.

“The Big Little Store™

 

 

 B. Williams, Mgr.

 

    
  

   

  
  

  

        
  
     

 

    
   
  
  
  

 

   

    

      

   

   

  

   

    

    

      

   
   
  
       

  
   

   

      

  
   
  

     

  

 

   

 

   

     

 

  

 

      

  

     

    

  

    

  

    

  

     

     
    

   

     

  
  

 

  
  
    

  

 

   
     

   

   

  
  

 

  
  

  
  

    

  

  

   

  

         

      
   

       

    
   


